SB 540-1 (LC 2710) 3/8/13 (HRL/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 540

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 11, delete the comma and insert 2 "and".

3 In line 12, delete "community colleges and".

4 In line 20, delete "community colleges" and insert "grade 12".

5 On page 2, line 11, after "poration" insert a period and delete the rest of 6 the line and lines 12 through 15.

In line 32, after the period delete the rest of the line and lines 33 through
38 and insert:

9 "(2)(a) The database required by this section shall provide information on 10 preschool facilities and facilities serving any grades in kindergarten through 11 grade 12 and any related auxiliary buildings and properties. The information 12 may include:".

On page 3, line 7, after the period delete the rest of the line and lines 8 through 11.

15